
UCR Code/Description Count

16

0486 - DOMESTIC BATTERY 2

1137 - IDENTITY THEFT 1

1200 - THEFT - OBTAINS OR EXERTS CONTROL OF STOLEN 
PROPERTY

1

1465 - REVOCATION OF FOID CARD - FAILURE TO SURRENDER 1

1570 - PUBLIC INDECENCY 1

2410 - DUI - ALCOHOL 1

2440 - RECKLESS DRIVING 3

2445 - FAILURE TO REPORT A PERSONAL INJURY OR FATAL 
ACCIDENT

1

2455 - IMPROPER LANE USAGE 1

2460 - OPERATION OF VEH W CANC, SUSP OR REVOKED 
REGISTRATION

5

2461 - OPERATION OF UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 12

2462 - OPERATION OF VEHICLE W REG SUSP FOR NO 
INSURANCE

4

2464 - FAILURE TO DISPLAY EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE TO LAW 
ENF

1

2480 - DRIVING WHILE DRIVER LICENSE OR PERMIT IS SUSP 
OR REV

3

3001 - USE/EXPLOSION OF FIREWORKS-USE OF W/O A PERMIT 1

3711 - RESISTING OR OBSTRUCT OFC, FIREFIGHTER,OR 
CORRECTIONS

1

4870 - DOMESTIC DISPUTE 1

5081 - IN-STATE WARRANT 2

7130 - DANGEROUS ANIMALS 1

8519 - MOTORIST ASSIST 5

8524 - RAILROAD CROSSING TRAFFIC CONTROL 2

8525 - SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD/DETAIL 1

8527 - ACCIDENT: HIT AND RUN (PERSONAL INJURY) 1

8528 - ACCIDENT: HIT AND RUN (PROPERTY DAMAGE) 1

8538 - ACCIDENT: PROPERTY DAMAGE 3

8543 - ACCIDENT: PRIVATE PROPERTY 2

8559 - FAILURE TO SIGNAL 1

8564 - SPEEDING: OVER 35+ MPH OVER POSTED LIMIT 2

8565 - SPEEDING: CONSTRUCTION ZONE 3

8567 - TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 2

8569 - SPEEDING: RADAR 38

ELWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT
Incident Type Count CFS

8/1/2025 12:00:00 AM to 8/31/2025 12:00:00 AM

9/18/2025 2:12:38 PM



8573 - TRAFFIC SIGN VIOLATION 54

8574 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL VIOLATION 2

8579 - IMPROPER RIGHT TURN ON RED LIGHT 1

8586 - FAILURE TO YIELD: STOP SIGN 8

8593 - IMPROPER LIGHTING (DRIVING WITHOUT LIGHTS) 1

8594 - IMPROPER LIGHTING (NO TAILLIGHTS) 1

8599 - SIZE, WEIGHT, LOAD, LENGTH VIOLATIONS 8

8606 - VERBAL WARNING 1

8619 - DISOBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (RED LIGHT) 1

8625 - DRIVING COMPLAINT 1

8648 - ALL OTHER TRAFFIC 19

8656 - EXPIRED REGISTRATION 2

9001 - ASSIST: FIRE DEPARTMENT 10

9002 - ASSIST: COUNTY POLICE 2

9003 - ASSIST: STATE POLICE 2

9004 - ASSIST: OTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5

9009 - ASSIST: SCHOOLS 8

9011 - ASSIST: PUBLIC WORKS 5

9020 - ASSIST: PUBLIC SERVICE 3

9021 - BUILDING CHECK (OFFICER CALLED TO SCENE) 1

9022 - BUILDING CHECK (OFFICER INITIATED) 7

9023 - BUSINESS CHECK 1

9031 - LOCK OUT 2

9033 - EXTRA PATROL: BUSINESS 10

9034 - EXTRA PATROL: RESIDENCE 21

9037 - ASSIST: BACK-UP 5

9039 - OTHER PUBLIC SERVICE 9

9046 - BURGLAR ALARM 11

9049 - OBSTRUCTION IN ROADWAY/THOROUGHFARE 1

9056 - SOLICITOR COMPLAINT 1

9061 - LOST ARTICLES 1

9062 - FOUND ARTICLES 3

9063 - LOST DRIVER'S LICENSE/PLATES 1

9076 - SUBPEONA AND OTHER PAPERS- NON TRAFFIC 1

9089 - TELEPHONE MESSAGE DELIVERY 2

9091 - REPOSSESSIONS 1

9101 - SUSPICIOUS AUTO 7

9102 - SUSPICIOUS NOISE 1

9103 - SUSPICIOUS PERSON 3

9105 - NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE/NEIGHBOR DISPUTE 1
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9110 - DISTURBANCE/DISPUTES 1

9203 - DOG BITE: PUBLIC 1

9211 - BARKING DOGS 1

9285 - LOST/STOLEN WALLET/PURSE 1

9325 - RELEASED VEHICLE/PROPERTY 3

9443 - IN-SERVICE TRAINING 1

9507 - STATION INFORMATION 10

9604 - MENTAL ILLNESS: CRISIS INTERVENTION 1

9700 - FOLLOW UP 9

9760 - CITIZEN ASSIST 1

9798 - WELFARE CHECK 5

9809 - UNLICENSED VEHICLE (ATV, SNOWMOBILE, ETC.) 1

9917 - K-9 DUTIES: GENERAL 6

9925 - PATROL SUBDIVISION 1

9934 - CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE/VISITATION INTERFERENCE 1

9989 - SURRENDER FOID CARD 1

9997 - 911 HANG UP/MISDIAL 1

9998 - CAD ERROR: NO REPORT 3

9999 - NO UCR PROVIDED BY OFFICER 1

Total Overall Count:  393
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